Sent By: ENGEO INC.; Q25 B3R T425; Oct-15-88  4:03FN; raye |
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ENGEO

INCORPORATED
2401 Crow Canyon Road
Stite 200

San Ramon, CA 94583
(925) 8381600

Fax (925) 838-7425

FAX TRANSMITTAL
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:4 L
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JO: Ms. Meduligh Logan ~ DaTE: 104588 b
MR L

FROM: Kelth Nowell PROJECTNO, 4216E3
FAXNO. 510/337-9335 |
SUBJECT:  Niles Court Tract 6938, Fremont, CA
'GC: M. Bill Reykaiin, 510/ 494 - 4822
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_

O Unent Foryorteviow [ RepyASAP (1 Pleasscomment [ “This isthe only copy you wil receive
- N [ Acopywasobesentvia: [J° “U.S.Mai [ OvemightMal [ Courer

Medullah, -

Following are the sample resilts for the street sections, lots, and stockpile. Street section samples afe
prefixed wiih an “S and were collected at 21 10 27-inch intorvals. In the cases where wo samples were
collected, the upper sample (A) wass coilected at 21 1o 27-inch intervals and the lower samples (B) et 3610 42-
inch inflervals. All strest sample depths were measured from existing grade. Lot samples have no leiter prefix
and the sample number comelates with the lot number. Ttreesamplesuerereﬁevedfran%nfmelots
sampled‘vﬂhsamp!esAarﬂBmllededﬁumhebad&yatd(sideyardshﬂ'ﬂwseofHZD)a'ﬂCuﬂlected
from the front of the lot. Lot1 contains the development sales office and is paved. This Iot has not been
sampled. I ou have any questions please contact our office.

Keith Noweti

MWMTDNGONTMEDNNEFACMEBGDNFWNWM&YALSOBESU&EGTTUREMTGRNEYWPRMEGEORWY
CONSTITUTE PRIVLEGED WORK PRODUCT. The Infermation is intended only far the yse of the Individual or antity $o whom i is addressed. If you wre
not the intended recipiant, o the agent or employee responsible to deliver 1t to the intended recipient, you am hereby notified that any use,
dissemination, distribiution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. if you have raceived this fassimile in error, please notify us by -
telephore immediaisly and retum the original message to us at the address above via the L S, Postal Service, Thank you. —
Coprai®

Y98 ' ENGEC incoported
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Sent By: ENGEQ INC.; 925 B38 7425; Dct-15-98  4:04PM; rage J
" OGT. -0% 98{FRI) 15:36  CHROMALAB, INC. , TEL:§10 484 1096 P. 001
S e
CHROMALAB, INC.
I Environmantsl Services (SOB)
October 9, 1998 Submission #: 9810055

ENGED, INC.
Atten: Keith Nowell

Project: NILES COURT TRACT 6338 Project#: 4216-E3
Receilved: Octobey 2, 1598

re: 12 samples for Lead analyseis.
Method: EPA 3050A/7420A

Matrix: BOIL Extracted: Octobher 5, 1598
Sampled: October 2, 1998 Run#: 15237 Analyzed: October 5, 19598
REPORTING BLANE BLANK DILUTION
LEAD LIMIT REEULT SPIKE FACTOR
spl¥. CLIENT ZPL ID %)
208744 2-A 17 5.0 N.D. 94 .4 1
208745 2-B 38 5.0 N.D 94.4 1
208746 2-Cy/ 26 5.0 N.D.  34.4 1
208747 3-A 15 5.0 N.D. 94 .4 1
208748 3-3‘/ 5.4 5.0 N.D. 91.4 1
208749 3-C 30 5.0 N.D. 94.4 1 '
208750 16-A _ 65 5.0 N.D 94.¢ 1 ;
208751 16-B : ' 28 5.9 N.D.  94&.4 1
208752 16-C 18 5.0 N.D. 94.4 1
208753 17-A 55 5.0 N.D. 94 .4 1
208754 17-B . 11 5.0 N.D 84.4 1.
208755 : 14 5.0 N.D 94.4 1
0 h
hafi Barekzai : jichael Vaerona
Analyst s - Operations Manager
925-838-7425m wm 1220 Quarry Lane - Pleasanton, Callfomia 94586-4756 e o AN 1200

(925) 484-1915 » Facsimile (925) 484-1086
Fadaral ID #58-0140157



Sent By: ENGEO INC.; 925 838 7425; Oct-15-98 4:04PM; rage &
BT -l 12 o3rM +RUM ] .

CHROMALAB, INC. . -
—-_"""E'm?mms.m (eha) : L
October 12, 1998 ' | | Submission #: 9810129 ;
ENGEO, INC, ‘ .. ;
Atten: Keith'ﬁowell '

Project: NILEE COURT TRACT 6338 Project#: 4216-B3 R
Rece:ved Qctober 8, 1998 _ . e

Lxre: 8 aamples for Lead analysis - : : .
Method: EPA 3050A/7420A . f

Matrix: SOIL Extracted: October 5, 1598

Sampled: Qctober 8, 1858 Run#: 15326 'Analyzed: October 9, 1598
REPORTING BLANK  BLANK DILUTION .

LEAD I-qu'l' nEstrr..'r SPIKE FACTOR
- 31

209529 IB-A 14 .0 -DJ % i
208530 18-B - . 8.9 5.0 N.D. 90.4 1
1 18 T 5.0 N.D. - 50.4 1

5.0 N.D. 0.4 1

12 5.0 N.D. - 50.4 1

209534 15 5.0 . N.D. 90.4 1
208535 N.D. 5.0 N.D. 90.4 1
209536 K.D. §.0 N.D. 90.4 1
N.D. 5.0 N.D. 90.4 1

209537

afi Barekzai

Analyst Operations Manager
| ?a\r\ COLP o Lerd
ow _ OSH i{ﬁlwn TWT
"‘c‘\\ﬂn"‘f
@dﬁg /\/m 12/12/ %8
925-838-7425 m wun 1220 Quary Lane + Pleasanton, Calformia 94586-4756 R

[A3EL ARA-1818 ¢ Earcimila 02K ARA-4 noe



Sent By: ENGEO INC.; g25 838 7425; ' Oct-15-98 4:04F°W; FEys ¥

- l@=-14-1998 B:13PM  FROM | P2
Ty, o L t '
_.-—'—*—
CHROMALAB, INC.
A ———— '
Environmwml Saivices (808}

October 14, 19398 Submission #: 9810167
ENGEO, INC,

 Atten: SHAWN MUNGER _

Project: NILRS COURT TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-E3
Received: October 2,. 1398 -

© re: 4 samples for TCLP Lead analysils.
Method: EPA 2010A/7420A
: . _ ' Matrix: SOIL Extracted: O¢tober 14, 1598
Sampled: October 2, 15898 Run#: 15396 Analyzed: Octcber 14, 1998
o . REPORTTING PLANK  BLANK DILUTION
LBAD LINIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR
(ma /%) {3 /L) (el k) (%)
209588 16X " N.D. 1.0 N.D, 104 1
209989 17A . N.D. 1.0 N.D. 104 1
: 210114 2-C N.D. 3.0 N.D. 104 1
' 210115 3-C N.D. 1.0 N.D. 104 1

925-838-7425 m we 1220 Quarry Lane + Pleasanton, Calilornia $4566-4756
' (925) 484-1919 ~ Facsimile (325) 494-1006
Eoseral I 88Nt ANIET

Cw H MO RACHABE JONK 1533



gSent By: ENGEO INC.; ‘ g25 838 7425, Oct-1o-8B8  &.UoFN, reg~
g a1 YME b 13PM FROM P.3

CHROMALAB, INC.

F'—"“
. Envirommantal Services [SDB)

Qeotcbar 14, 1998 ’ ‘ Submission #: 5610168
ENGEQO, INC. .
Atten: Keith Nowell

‘Project: NTLES COURT TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-E3
Recelved: October 8, 1988 '

re: 1-samp1e'far TCLP Lead analysis.
Method: EPA 3010A/7420A | v

' ) . - Matrix: SOIL Extracted: October 14, 1998
Sampled: Octobexr 8, 1998 Run#: 15396 Analyzed: October 14, 1598
‘REPORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION
LEAD LINIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR
7 o /i me /L (%)
104 1

afi Barekzai . al Verona
Analyst . : Operationg Manager

925-838-7425m ww - 1220 Quanry Lane » Pleasanion, Califomia B4566-4756 -
(925) 484-1919 ~ Feusimiie (925) 484-7096 -



sent By: ENGEO INC.; 925 838 7425; UCT-10-490 H..W0ATN,
- 19-12-1998 3:06PM  FROM

CHROMALAB INC. - . |
B——— 4 Serices (50) - - o
October 12, 1998 e ' Submigsion #: 9810128
ENGEO, INC. | '
{ntten.- Kesith Nowell

Project; NILES COURT TRACT 6938 Project#: - 4216-E3
Received: Octobexr &, 1598 ‘

re: 1 sample for 0il and Grease analysis.
Method: 5528 B&F '

o Matrix: SOIL Extracted: October 9,
Sampled: Octocber 8, 1598 Run#: 15332 Analyzed: October 2,

LRk

P2

1978
1598

REPORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION

OIL & GREASE LIHIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR

209538 &- 1A B, c D

‘‘‘‘‘
""""""

Lu}.u M : :ﬁy:'::afl Verona

Analyst Operations Manager

.925-836-7425 m 1220 Quarry Lane - Pleasanion, Calfornia 4588-4758

€095 DT 5L 1730



gent By: ENGEO INC.; 825 838 7425,

Oot-15-88  4100FM;
© te-12-1598 3:06FM FROM P

=

CHROMALAB, INC.

R

Envinmmenkel Services (SDB)
October 12, 1998 | | Submission #: 9810128
ENGEO, INC. o |
' A::ten Keith Nowell .
Projecr: NILES COURT TRACT 6935 Project#: 4216-E3 o
Received: Octobar 8, 1538 _ .

' re: 1 sample for Lead analysis.
Method: EPA 3050A/7420A

' Matrix: SOIL Extracted: October 9, 1998
Sampled: October 8, 1598 Rumnf: 15326 Analyzed: October 2, 1998
' REFORTING BLANK BLANK DILUTION

LEAD LIMIT RESULT SPIXKE FACTOR

)} . (wa/Eg) - (%[gg' )
. A 5.0 Do 0.4 1
afi bBarekzal ?&‘Vﬁéna

Analyst. - ' ‘ Operations Manager

925-838-7425m ' 1220 Quarry Lane ¢ Pleasanton, Caliornia 94586-4756 s s
‘ {928) 434-1919 » Facsimile (925) 484-1096



10/05/98 MON 07:13 FAX 1?255918737 %Umgf;u 4 o . :'E_,
{1 ENGEO
L TR ¥ 8 * INCORPORATED/
TN T § . _ 401 Crow Canyon Road:;
FAX TRANSMITTAL | it Suledt
L_ i o

TO: M.Logan

FROM: Shawn Muhber

FAX NO.: 337.9335

' SUBJECT:  Niles Ct Subdivision - Fr

ccC:

P L l ki ,'
i 3

TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: ' 10

O ugem X Foryourrevien [] RepyASAP [X Pleasecomment [l This issthe anly copy you will receive
[] Acopywilalsobesentvias [ U.S.Mal [ Ovemight Mail [0 Courer

Medullah: Suka asked that we furwatd these results 1o your office. These 15 samples were recovered from the street sections. The “B”
semples were the five 36" t0 42" depths. The remainderwere recovered at 21 - 27 inches. The SPLP analyses forthese 15 samples
have also been completed and will be faxed to you later today. The SPLP was reported “ND" for afl 15 samples.

mmManmnmummwzwmmmmmmlm@mem
 have had Chromalab prepare the sample chromalograms ad slandards and will forward to you. | also have the M3DS forthe product if
you are interested.

We recovered additional sampies from sevesal of the residential lofs on Friday. More sampling is scheduled for later this week. Based on
the resuits of the SPLP analyses for the road section, [ would fike to run total lead only on the remaining samples. Provided the totals do
natexoeedmesueetsedicnmta}s...lmuldrequ&stmatSPLPsareomiﬁed.
Pleaseleaveavoioemailmaﬁségeforme@m&&mmmm YOUr COIMITENIS.

Thanks for your help.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIVILE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY ALSO BE SUBJECT TO THE ATTORNEY CLUENT PRMILEGE OR MAY
CONSTITUTE PRIVEGED WORK PRODUCT. The information is intended onty for the use of the individual or eniity to whom it s addressed. If you are
not the intended recipient, or tha agent or employee responsible to deliver i fo the intended recipient, you are hereby nolified that any use,
dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is girictly prohibited. If you have recetved this facsimie in efor, please notify us by
telephone immediately and return the originat message to us at the address above via the LS. Postal Service. Thank you. ‘

i Copight® 1996

e




Sent By: ENGEG INC.;

. SEP. -30' 98 (WED) 18:00  CHROMALAB, INC.

D ————

CHROMALAB, INC.

#—f-
Bmmmmmdaumusmum
September 30, 1998

925 B3B 7425;

Oct-15-98  4:05PM;

TEL:510 484 1096

rage <

P. 081

Submission #: 3809397

ENGEC, INC.
Atten: Keith Nowell

Project: NILES COURT-TRACT 6938 Projectf: 4216-B3

Received: September 28, 1258 v
ra: 15 samples for Lead analysis.
Method: BPA 30B80A/7420A T
Matrix: SOIL Extracted: September 29, 1598
Sampled: Septembeyr 28, 1998 Rup#: 15143 Analyrzed: September 29, 1938
EEPORTING BLANE BLANK DILUTION
LEAD LIMIT RESULYT SPIRKE FACTOR
oD 4 IEN b= TA Iy /G ot /Ra) (%)
207974 S-1 N.D. 5.0 N.D. 106 1
207575 8-2A N.D. 5.0 N.D. 106 1
207976 8-2B N.D. 5.0 N.D. 106 - 1
207877 8- N.D. S.0 N.D. 10& L
207578 5- 5.0 5.0 N.D. 106 kR
207980 5-5%A a.2 5.0 N.D. 106 1
207581 S-5B 10 5.0 N.D. 106 1
207982 5- 25 5.0 N.D. 106 1
207583 5-TA K.D. 5.0 N.D. 106 i
207584 8-7B N.D. 5.0 N.D. 106 1
207985 S5-BA N.D. .0 N.D. 106 1
207986 3-8B 5.8 5.0 N.D. ig0e 1
207387 5-9 ao 5.0 N.D. 106 1
207588 S-10A a0 .0 N.D. 106 1
207585 §=10B N.D 5.0 N.D. 106 1
ai uicham
Analyst . Operations Manager
" o
- - ]

1220 Quarry Lans « Pleasanton, Celflornia 94566-4756
(925) 484-1919 = Facsimile (825) 484-1096 .
Fedoral |D #88-0140157

W ROCTA0S ARHWY 1 L%



Sent By: ENGEQ INC.; . gz5 B38 74255 uct-1a-ad ..V W T W
. SEP.-30'98(WED} 8:01  CHROMALAB, ING, . TEL:510 484 1096 P. 002

i, .

R

CHROMALAB, INC.

#"—‘_'
Envirenmantsl Sarvicas {SBB) :
Septamber 30. 1908 Submission #: 9809337
ENGEOQ, INC.
Atten: Keith Nowell

Project: NILES COURT-TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-F3
Received: Septembsr 28, 1328

re: 4 samples for TEPH analysis.
Mesthod: EPA B015M

Matrix: BDIL Extracted: September 29, 1998
gampled: September 28, 1598 Run#: 18135 . Analyzed: September 320, 1598
Diessl Motor O4l
spl$ _CLIENT SPL ID _(mg/Eq)..  (ma/Rg)
207974 S5+«1 13 110

Note: Hydrocarbon reporzed is in the late piepel Rangs and does nor match our
: Diesel Standard.
207975 S5-2A 24 150
Nore: Hydrocarbon reported is in the late Diesel Range and dess not match our
Diessl Standard.
207976 8-2B . 2.3 N.D.
v Note: Hydrocarbon reporred 1s in cke late Diexel Range and dpoes not match  opr
: Dissal standard.

207977 S-3 | N.D. N.D.

Reporting Limits | 1.0 50

'Blank Result _ N.D.

Blank Spike Result (%) 114 --
¥ ﬁéuee Bruce Havlj

Anajyst : Analyst

326-830- 7425 m wa
1220 Quany Lane » Pleasanton, Califomia 94566-4758 S0 TOTA WA 1080
(926) 484-1518 = Facsimils (925) 484-1096

M Fedoral ID #66-0140157 SR

S
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Sent By: ENGED INC.; 825 838 7425; Oot-15-08 4:06FM; Page 11/18

SEP. -30" 98(WED) 18:01  CHROMALAB, INC. TEL:510 484 1096 P. 003
e
CHROMALAB, INC. i
Ervironmental Sarvices (SD6) ' -
September 30, 1958 Submisgion #: 9805357
ENGEQ, INC.

Atten: Xeith Nowell

| Project: NILES COURT-TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-E3
Recelved: September 28, 1998

re: 1 gsample for TEPH analysis.
Method: EPA 5015M

Matrix: S0IL Extracted: September 25, 13928
Sampled: September 28, 1998 Run#: 15135 Analyzed: September 30, 1558
Diesel Motor 011
L {
207981 S~-8R ' 2.8 N.D.

Note: Hydrocarbon reported is in the late Diesal Range and does not match our
Diesel Standard.

Reporting Limits 1.0 g0

Blank Result _ N.D.

Blank Spike Resgult (%) 114 --
arol ae Bruce Havlik

Analys ' Analyst

525-038- 7425 m wa

BOIP BOC0TE AL V6w

1220 Quary Lane » Pleasarion, California 94566-4756
{925} 484-1919 » Facaimile (925) 484-1098

Fearars| iM ada.ns ant &7




Sent By: ENGEO INC.; 925 B3 7425;

SEP. -30" 98(WED) 18:01  CHROMALAB, [NC.

EEee—

CHROMALAB, INC.

Envirommental Servicas (S0B)
September 30, 1998

ENGEO, INC.

Atten; Kaith Now=l]l

Oct-15-98 4:06PM; Page 12/18

TEL:310 484 1096 P. 004

Submission #: 98093587

Project: NILES COURT-TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-E2

Received: September 28, 1358

re: 1 sample for TEPH analysia.
Method:; EPA 8015M

Matrix: S0IL

Sampled: September 28, 1938 Run#: 15135

Spl#__ CLIENT SPL ID

EXtracted: September 29, 1938
Analyzed: September 30, 1598

Dieael Motor Qil

207882 5-&

120 670

Note: Hydrecarbon reported is in the late Diegel Rapge and dees not mateh cur
Dimsel Standard.Surrogate Recoveries biased high due t6 Hydrocarbon co«

elution.

Repoxting Limits
Blank Resgult _
Blank Spike Result (%)

10 200
N.Dl
114 --

‘Bruce Havlik
Analyst A

225-838-7425 ™ wm

1220 Quamy Lane - Pleasanton, Qalifornia 94566-4756

(925) 4B4-1919 « Faccimile (925) 484-1026
BN AN T

3046 DALIIE mraviik YEA¢




Sent By: ENGEO INC.; 925 838 7425; Oct-15-98  4:08FM; Page 13/18
- SEP. -30' 98 (WED) 18:01  CHROMALAB, [NC. TEL:510 484 1096 P. 005

h———-—-

CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Servicas (3D8)
September 30, 1998

Submiszion #: 9809397
ENGEG, INC,

Atten: Keith Nowell

Project: NILES COURT-TRACT €938 Project#: &216-E3
Received: September 28, 1958

re: 1 gample for TEPH analysis.
Method: EPA 801s5M

gy N B ! ¥
i o

Matrix:; SOIL Extractad: September 29, 1398
Sampled: September 28, 1338 Run#: 15135 Analyeed: September 30, 1953
a Diesel Motor Qil
Splé _CLIENT SPL ZD ing/Eq)  (mg/Eq)
207983 S-TA 13 sl

Note: Hydrooarbon reported doeg not match the paceern of our Diasel Standard,

Reporting Limits 1.0 50
Blank Result N.D.
Blank Spike Regult (%) 114 -

Bruce Havlik
Analyst

.
¥

925-83B=7425 m owm

1220 Quany Lane » Pieasamen, California 94566-4758 S0 HOTAS DXAVR 16e2p
(825) 484-1519 = Facsimile (925) 454-1096




Sent By: ENBEQ INC.; 925 838 7425; Oct-15-98  4:06PM; Page 14/18
SEP. -30'9B(WED) 18:01  CHROMALAB, INC. TEL:510 484 1096 . Roos
T, [ — o

E\vhumnnlsmluas(sna)
September 30, 1998 | Submigeion #: 3805397
ENGEQ, INC.
Atten: Keith Nowell
Project: NILES QOURT-TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-R3

Received; September 28, 15%8

re:; 2 samples for TEPK analysis,
Method: EPA 80i5M

Matrix: SO1L Extracted: September 29, 1998
Sampled: September 2B, 1998 Run#: 15135 Analyged: September 25, 1999
Diesal Motor Oil
Spl# _ CLIENT SPL ID f
207978 S-4 av 449

Note: Hydrocarbon reported is im ehe late Diesel Rapge and does not match our
Diesel Standard.Surrcgate Recoveriss bizsed bigh due o Hydrocarbom co-
elution.

207880 S-5A 14 530

Note: Hydrocarbon reported is in the late Diasel Ranga and does oot match our

Piesel Zrandard.Surrcgate Receveries bigged bigh due to Hydrecarbon co- ‘

elution. Ly
T,
Reporting Limits 10 200
Blank Resulf e N.D.
Blank 3pike Result (%) 114 .-
axr Hﬁ?sék Bruce Havlik
Ana t Analyst
925-83B-7425 w oum RO

1220 Quarry Lane - Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
(925) 4B4-1919 » Facsimile (925) 494-1096

W




. Ty - 06PM: Page 15/18
Sent By: ENGEO INC.; Q25 838 7425; Oct-15-88 4:06PM; g
- SEP. +30"98(WED) 18:0!  CHROMALAB, INC. TEL:510 484 1096 P. 007
h._
CHROMALAB, INC.
Ehwummunusmeu(SDB}
September 30, 1998 Submissicn #: 92005397
ENGEO, INC. -
Atten: Keirh Nowell -
Froject: NILES COURT-TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-E3 )
Received: September 28, 1998
re: 4 gsamples for TEPH analyeis.
Method: EPA 801sM
Matrix: 8DIL Extzracted: September 23, 19958
Sampled: September 28, 1993 Run#: 15135 Analyzed: September 29, 1338

Dienel Motor 011
Spl# CLIENT SPL ID

207586 3-BR & 80
Note: Hydrocarbon reported does net match the pattern of our Diesel
Stapdard. Surrogate Regoveries biapad high que to Hydrocarbon ec-elurion.
207587 8-9 312 1400
Note: Hydrocarbon reported is in the late Diespel FaRge and does not mecch our
Diesel Standard.Surrogate Recoveries bissed high due to Hydrecarbon co-

elution.
Matrix: SOIL Extracted: September 25, 1998
Sampled: September 28, 1998 Run#: 15135 Analyzed; September 30, 1998
' Diesel Moteor 0il

E%Mm}'h ] JEEZ_’:E.)_IW —
207584 S-78 $1 360

Note: Hydrocarboh reported does nor mateh the patters ¢f our Diesml Standard,

207585 5-83 a5 380
Note: Hydrocarben reported does not mateh the Fattern of our Diesel Srandard.

coee

Reporting Limits 10 200
Blank Result N.D.

Blank Spike Rasult (%) o - 114 -~
Carg jiuuse Bruce Havlik
Analyst Analygt

825-838-7425 1y wm
K10 30000 BaAIL 1M

1220 Quany Lane - Pleasanton, Californla, 94566-4756
(925) 484-1919 » Facsimile (925) 484-1096




i -15- : 07PM; Page 16/18
Sent By: ENGEO INC.; 025 838 7425; Oct-15-08 4 :
SEP. -30" 98(WED) 18:02 CHROMALAB, [KC. TEL: 310 §84 1996_ . P. 008
v, p— e
CHROMALAB, INC.
EhﬁummmmﬂSuwuutEDm
September 30, 1998 Submisgion #: $809357
ENGEC, INC.
Atten: Keith Nowell
Project: NILES COURT-TRACT 6938 Projact#: L216-E3
Received: Beptember 28, 19%5
re: 1 sample for TEPH analysis.
Method: EPA SQ1sM
Matrix: SQIL Extracted: September 29, 199a
Sampled: September 28, 1558 Rung: 15135 Analyzed: September 29, 1933
Diepel Motor Qi1
Spl# __CLIENT EPL ID (ML__(E%[EQ)
207588 S-10A ' 140 1200

Note: Hydrocarbon reperted ig im the late Diesel Range and does not match our
Dissel srapdard.surregate Raceveriss bizged high due ro HRydrocarbea co-

elution.
Reporting Limits 20 400
Blank Result " NW.D. -
Blank Splke Result (%) 114 —_— s

Bruca Havlik
Analyst

325-B36-722G m o

¥ (825) 484-1818 « Facsimilo (925) 464-1096 e

1220 Quarry Lane « Piessanton, Callfornia 94568-4756 | SIO R BN i




"SEP. -30°Y8(WED) 18:02 CHROMALAB, INC. TEL: 510 484 109& _ P. 009
h——h
CHROMALAB, INC.
Envionmental Services ($08) o U R
Septeimber 30, 1$98 Submigsion #: 9809297
ENGEQ, INC,
Atten: Keith Nowell
Project: NILES COURT-TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-E3
Received: September 28, 1858
reé; 1 sample for TEPH analysis.
Method; EPA B015M
Matrix: SOIL EXtracted: September 2%, 1998
Sampled: September 28, 1538 Run#: 15135 Analyzed: September 25, 1998
Diepel Moter Qil
MI?_QJAMI- ID ing/Ba)  (ng/Xq)
207859 5~-10B N.D. N.D,
Reporting Limits 1.0 50
Blank Resulr N.D.
Blank Spike Result (%) 114 -
Car ;ouse Bruce Havlik
An t Analyst
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Sent By: ENGEO INC.; 925 838 7425; Oct-15-98 4:07PM; ' ' Page 18/18
1o~ 1988 2:31PM  FROM P. 1

'CHROMALAB, INC.

T —————
Envirenmental Services (S0B)

October 2, 1998 : Submission #: 9809428
ENGEO, INC.
Atten: Shawn Munger

Project: NILES COURT-TRACT 6938 Project#: 4216-ER
Received: September 28, 1998 ’ '

‘ re: 15 samples for SPLP lL=ad analysis.
Method : EPA 3010A/7420A

e o Matrix: SOIL Extracted: October 1, 1936

Sampled: Septeémber 28, 1358 FRun#: 15177 Analyzed: October 1, 1538

: REPORTING BLANX  BLANK DILUTION

' . LERD LIMIT RESULT SPIKE FACTOR
Spl¥ CLIENT SPL ID (mg/L) (mg/L) (mea /L) (%)

208287 S-1 N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
2083288 5-2A N.D. 1.0 N.D. | 103 !
208289 5-2B N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 !
208250 £-3 N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208221 S-4 . N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208292 S5-5A N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
205293 S-5B N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208294 5-6 N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208295 §-7A N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208298 5-8A N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208297 $-8B N.D. 1.0 N.D. 163 1
208298 §-9 N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208289 3-10A N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208300 5-10B N.D. 1.0 N.D. 103 1
208301 S5-7B N.D. 1.0 K.D. 103 1
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